QUICK
DIE CHANGE
For Mechanical Presses
04.2011 / 3,000       DESIGNED BY S&J CORP. +886-4-37038989
沖 •床 •專 •用 •快 •速 •換 •模 •系 •統
SYSTEM品質、服務、創新   Quality  Service  Innovation
深圳分公司

Power Unit - Selection of System Components
8
形式表示法 / Explanation of Model Numbers
- -1 CFP 6308U 增壓桿面積
活塞面積 Ø 63
Ø 100
 FP 63 08U
 C: 夾模器 / Die Clamp
D: 舉模器 / Die Lifter
(請參考第12~13頁。)
(For details, refer to pages 12~13.)
品質不斷改良，尺寸變更不另行通知。 Specifications are subject to change without notification.
No. of Circuits
迴路數
Circuit Code System Configuration
One circuit for clamping the upper die
One circuit for clamping the lower die
One circuit for simultaneously clamping the upper and lower dies
One circuit for the lifter
One circuit for upper die
One circuit for lower die
One circuit for simultaneously clamping the upper and lower dies
One circuit for the lifter
Two circuits for clamping the upper and lower dies
One circuit for the lifter
Two circuits for clamping the upper die
One circuit for clamping the lower die
One circuit for the lifter
迴路型式
迴路分配使用情形
迴路使用於夾持上模
迴路使用於夾持下模
迴路使用於同時夾持上下模
迴路使用於舉模器
一個迴路使用於夾持上模，且另一個迴
路使用於下模
一個迴路使用於同時夾持上下模，且另
一個迴路使用於舉模器
一個迴路使用於夾持上模，另一個迴
路使用於下模，且第三個迴路使用於
舉模器
二個迴路使用於夾持上模交叉方式，
另一個迴路使用於夾持下模，且第四
個迴路使用於舉模器
DC 24V, 110V, 220V 電壓 Voltage:
Surface area of pressure increased rod
Surface area of piston
氣動泵組合選用
Power Unit - Selection of System Components
沖床專用快速換模系統
QUICK DIE CHANGE SYSTEM
9
● 註：訂貨時請指定電磁閥（SOL）使用電壓（DC 24V, AC110V, AC220V）
When ordering, please confirm the usage voltage of the magnetical valve.
NO
Normal Open
NC
Normal Closed
NC迴路 NC Circuit
（舉模器 Die Lifter）
NO迴路 NO Circuit
（夾模器 Clamps）
12
SOL     ON壓力上昇 Pressure Rise SOL     OFF壓力上昇 Pressure Rise
FP Pump
迴路圖例（Combined Circuit Example）
E